

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 1815/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/1999 in FA No. 13/1984 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

BHURIBAI (D) TH. LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REHDULLAH KHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, bringing Lrs on record and c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up after six weeks. In the meantime, status quo be
maintained.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master