

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2006

CC 1815/2006

(From the impugned judgement and final order dated 21/04/1999 in FA No. 13/1984 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

BHURIBAI (D) TH. LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REHDULLAH KHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G.V.Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

The application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave

Petition as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Interim order to continue.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master